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144 Respondentto the survey

8% Kindergarten respondents
13% Preprimary respondents
17% Year 1 respondents

13% Year 2 respondents

11% Year 3 respondents

19% Year 4 respondents

10% Year Sespondents

8% Year 6 respondents

What is the year level of the child you are considering when you answer this survey?

Kindergarten
Pre-primary
Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Year 7 - 0%
Year 8 { 0%
Year 9 0%
Year 10 | 0%
Year 11 - 0%
Year 12 - 0%

Other1 1%
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Please rate the items below.

Teachers at this school expect...
Teachers at this school provide...
Teachers at this school treat...

This school is well maintained....

My child feels safe at this...

| can talk to my child’s teachers...
Student behaviour is well managed...
My child likes being at this...

This school looks for ways to...

This school takes parents’ opinions...
Teachers at this school motivate...
My child is making good progress...
My child's learning needs are...

This school works with me to...

This school has a strong re-...

This school is well led.

| am satisfied with the overall...

1 would recommend this schoal...
My child’s teachers are good...

Teachers at this school care...
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| understand the school's vision.

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

66%

Agree

Strongly agree

N/A
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Responses (%)

| understand the school's future focus.

Strongly disagree 3%

Disagree 5%
Neither agree nor disagree 17%
Agree 58%
Strongly agree 17%
N/A- 1%
O‘IVo 26% 46% 66% 86% 10I0%

Responses (%)



| am satisfiedvith the school's core teaching programs.

Strongly disagree 3%

Disagree 2%

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree 60%
Strongly agree
N/A -| 0%
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| am satisfied with the school's front office services.

Strongly disagree 3%

Disagree - 1%

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

N/A - 0%
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| am satisfied with the school's uniform options.

Strongly disagree § 1%

Disagree 6%
Neither agree nor disagree 10%
Agree 57%
Strongly agree 27%
N/A | 0%
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The school has a positive school identity.
Strongly disagree~l 1%
Disagree - 1%
Neither agree nor disagree
Agree 56%
Strongly agree 38%
N/A - 0%
Ol% 26% 4(;% 6(;% 86% 106%

Responses (%)



There are sufficient opportunities for me to be invohiadhe school.

Strongly disagree -§ 1%

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree 47%

N/A - 0%
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| understand the role of the School Board.

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

53%

Agree

Strongly agree

N/A

80%
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| am satisfied with the School Board's contribution.

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

43%

Agree

Strongly agree

N/A
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| understand the role of the P&C.

Strongly disagree 1%

Disagree { 0%

Neither agree nor disagree

59%

Agree

Strongly agree

N/A -] 0%
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| am satisfied with the P&C's contribution.

Strongly disagree 3%

Disagree - 0%

Neither agree nor disagree 8%
Agree 46%
Strongly agree 43%
N/A - 0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Responses (%)

| am satisfied with the school's Student Services Team.

Strongly disagree 3%

Disagree -§ 1%

Neither agree nor disagree 34%
Agree 40%
Strongly agree 17%
N/A 6%
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| am satisfied with the way bullying concerns are dealt with by the school.

Extended Responses:

How have you found the Communication this year?

130 people responded

97 comments were positive regarding Communication

13 comments said Communication stideded improvement

20 comments said they were dissatisfied with Communication

Recommenadtion for 2019
1 Move to platform Connect
9 All teachers to send a weekly notice to through their Connect classes
1 Monitor feedback of communication through Connect
1 Encouage community to make contact when they need further clarification or if they can offer practical
solutions for improvements



